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D7504,D7505,D7506 SI Change to 6011B0132401
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ACDET>3.15V = AC_OVP

ACDET>1.8V = ADP_PRES HI

ACDET>0.6V = SMBUS OK

ACDET>2.4V = AC_OK TO CHARGE
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VO=((15.4K/10K)+1)*2
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0: PEG Wait for BIOS for training
1: (Default) PEG Train immediately following RESETB deassertion

CFG[6:5] : PCI Express Bifurcation:

01 = reserved

CFG[4] : eDP enable
1 = Disabled
0 = Enabled

00 = 1 x8, 2 x4 PCI Expres

CFG[2] : PCI Express* Static x16 Lane Numbering Reversal.
1 = NORMAL MODE
0 = LANE  REVERSED

CFG[7] :PEG DEFER TRAINING
11 = 1 x16 PCI Express
10 = 2 x8 PCI Express
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FAN CONN

SI-1017
SI-1016

PN: 6013A008830P

SI-0925

2. SUPPORT DPTF FUNCTION. (FOR INTEL SBY)

PN: 6019B0914301

NCT7717U I2C/SMBUS ADDRESS IS 1001000XB (X IS R/W BIT)

1. THERMAL SENSOR ON PCB TO PROTECT AGAINST POSSIBLE SYSTEM CASE DEFORMATION.  SENSOR SHOULD BE ABLE TO THROTTLE SYSTEM AND ALSO CAUSE SYSTEM SHUT DOWN IF NEEDED.( FOR ALL PLATFORM)

SI-1017
PN: 6012A0081607-002
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BOM CHANGE TO 6026B0221101
DDR3 (8MM) P/N : 6026B0216601

SI-1012
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0.5A

1A

Note :

4.32A

EMI

SO-DIMMA TS Address is 0x30
SO-DIMMA SPD Address is 0xA0

SANDY BRIDGE + IVY BRIDGE DG4.14
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1310xxxxx-0-0

MODEL,PROJECT,FUNCTION

X01

58

2
1

C
41

16

2
1

C
41

17

2
1

C
41

13

2
1

C
41

14

21 R41002 1C4134

204
203

25
20
19
14

196
195
190

13

189
185
184
179
178
173
172
168
167
162

9

161
156
155
151
150
145
144
139
138
134

8

133
128
127
72
71
66
65
61
60
55

3

54
49
48
44

43
38
37
32
31
26

2

1
126

199

99
94
93
88
87
82
81
76

124
123
118
117
112
111
106
105
100

75

30

125
122
77

G2
G1

198

CN4100

113

200
202
201
197

121
114

110

120
116

188
171
154
137
64
47
29
12

186
169
152
135
62
45
27
10

23
21
18

194
192
182
180

16

193
191
183
181
176
174
166
164
177
175

6

165
163
160
158
148
146
159
157
149
147

4

142
140
132
130
143
141
131
129
70
68

17

58
56
69
67
59
57
52
50
42
40

15

53
51
41
39
36
34
24
22
35
33

7
5

187
170
153
136
63
46
28
11

74
73

104
102
103
101

115

79
108
109

85
89
86
90
91
92
95
96

78
80

119
83
84

107

97
98 CN4100

21 R4105

2
1

C
41

09

2
1

C
41

07

2
1

R
41

08

2
1

R
41

01
2

1
R

41
02

2
1

R
41

06
2

1
R

41
04

2
1

C
41

15

2
1

C
41

03

2
1

C
41

04

2
1

C
41

06

2
1

C
41

05

2
1

C
41

00

2
1

C
41

01

2
1

C
41

02

2
1

C
41

12

2
1

C
41

11

2
1

C
41

10

2
1

C
41

08

2
1

R
41

07

M_CKE0

M_A_DQ<35>

M_A_DQ<37>

2
2

u
F

_
6

.3
V

_
5

M_A_DQ<26>

PCH_3S_SMDAT

M_ODT0

M_A_DQS0_DP

19

19

M_CLK_DDR1_DN

M_CLK_DDR0_DN

M_A_A<0>
M_A_A<1>
M_A_A<2>
M_A_A<3>
M_A_A<4>

19

19

FOX_AS0A626_H8RN_7H_204P

FOX_AS0A626_H8RN_7H_204P

M_A_WE#

PCH_3S_SMCLK
SA1_DIM0
SA0_DIM0

M_CS#1
M_CS#0

M_A_RAS#

M_ODT1

M_A_DQS7_DP
M_A_DQS6_DP
M_A_DQS5_DP
M_A_DQS4_DP
M_A_DQS3_DP
M_A_DQS2_DP
M_A_DQS1_DP

M_A_DQS7_DN
M_A_DQS6_DN
M_A_DQS5_DN
M_A_DQS4_DN
M_A_DQS3_DN
M_A_DQS2_DN
M_A_DQS1_DN
M_A_DQS0_DN

M_A_DQ<9>
M_A_DQ<8>
M_A_DQ<2>

M_A_DQ<63>
M_A_DQ<62>
M_A_DQ<61>
M_A_DQ<60>

M_A_DQ<3>

M_A_DQ<59>
M_A_DQ<58>
M_A_DQ<57>
M_A_DQ<56>
M_A_DQ<48>
M_A_DQ<55>
M_A_DQ<53>
M_A_DQ<52>
M_A_DQ<50>
M_A_DQ<51>

M_A_DQ<1>

M_A_DQ<54>
M_A_DQ<49>
M_A_DQ<45>
M_A_DQ<44>
M_A_DQ<40>
M_A_DQ<41>
M_A_DQ<47>
M_A_DQ<46>
M_A_DQ<43>
M_A_DQ<42>

M_A_DQ<0>

M_A_DQ<36>

M_A_DQ<33>
M_A_DQ<32>

M_A_DQ<34>
M_A_DQ<38>
M_A_DQ<39>
M_A_DQ<31>
M_A_DQ<30>

M_A_DQ<7>

M_A_DQ<29>
M_A_DQ<28>
M_A_DQ<27>

M_A_DQ<24>
M_A_DQ<25>
M_A_DQ<23>
M_A_DQ<22>
M_A_DQ<20>
M_A_DQ<17>

M_A_DQ<6>

M_A_DQ<19>
M_A_DQ<18>
M_A_DQ<21>
M_A_DQ<16>
M_A_DQ<15>
M_A_DQ<14>
M_A_DQ<13>
M_A_DQ<12>
M_A_DQ<11>
M_A_DQ<10>

M_A_DQ<4>
M_A_DQ<5>

M_CKE1

M_CLK_DDR1_DP

M_CLK_DDR0_DP

M_A_CAS#

M_A_BS2
M_A_BS1
M_A_BS0

M_A_A<9>
M_A_A<8>
M_A_A<7>
M_A_A<6>
M_A_A<5>

M_A_A<15>
M_A_A<14>
M_A_A<13>
M_A_A<12>
M_A_A<11>
M_A_A<10>

19

19

19

19

19

2
.2

U
F

_
6

.3
V

_
3

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

2
.2

U
F

_
6

.3
V

_
3

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

1725

19

19

19

19

19

2527

19

19

2527

24

24

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

24

24

1
K

_
1

%
_

2

P0V75S_DIMM0_VREF_DQ

CPUDDR_WR_VREF1_M

short_0402_15

1
0

K
_

5
%

_
2

1
K

_
1

%
_

2

P0V75S_DIMM0_VREF_CAP1V35

P0V75S_DIMM0_VREF_CA

DIMM_DRAMRST#

RSC_0402_DYCSC0402_DY

2
.2

u
F

_
1

0
V

_
3

_
D

Y

P1V35
P1V35

P0V675S

P1V35

P3V3S

P0V75S_DIMM0_VREF_DQ

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

2
2

u
F

_
6

.3
V

_
5

2
2

u
F

_
6

.3
V

_
5

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

1
0

0
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

D
Y

1
K

_
1

%
_

2

1
K

_
1

%
_

2

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

1
0

K
_

5
%

_
2

A3 CS

DDR3 - 1

SA0_DIM0

SA1_DIM0

DOC.NUMBER

DATE

SIZE CODE

8

8 7

7 6

6 5

5 4

3 2 1

D
D

CC

B

AA

4

1

ofSHEET

TITLE

CHANGE by

23

INVENTEC

REV

B

BI

BI

BI

BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI

BI
BI
BI
BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI

BI

BI

BI
BI

BI
BI
BI

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI

BI
BI

BI
BI
BI

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI
BI
BI

IN

VTT2

VTT1

VSS9

VSS8

VSS7

VSS6

VSS52

VSS51

VSS50

VSS5

VSS49

VSS48

VSS47

VSS46

VSS45

VSS44

VSS43

VSS42

VSS41

VSS40

VSS4

VSS39

VSS38

VSS37

VSS36

VSS35

VSS34

VSS33

VSS32

VSS31

VSS30

VSS3

VSS29

VSS28

VSS27

VSS26

VSS25

VSS24

VSS23

VSS22

VSS21

VSS20

VSS2

VSS19

VSS18

VSS17

VSS16

VSS15

VSS14

VSS13

VSS12

VSS11

VSS10

VSS1

VREF_DQ

VREF_CA

VDDSPD

VDD9

VDD8

VDD7

VDD6

VDD5

VDD4

VDD3

VDD2

VDD18

VDD17

VDD16

VDD15

VDD14

VDD13

VDD12

VDD11

VDD10

VDD1

RESET#

NCTEST

NC2

NC1

G2

G1

EVENT#

WE#

SDA

SCL

SA1

SA0

S1#

S0#

RAS#

ODT1

ODT0

DQS7

DQS6

DQS5

DQS4

DQS3

DQS2

DQS1

DQS0

DQS#7

DQS#6

DQS#5

DQS#4

DQS#3

DQS#2

DQS#1

DQS#0

DQ9

DQ8

DQ7

DQ63

DQ62

DQ61

DQ60

DQ6

DQ59

DQ58

DQ57

DQ56

DQ55

DQ54

DQ53

DQ52

DQ51

DQ50

DQ5

DQ49

DQ48

DQ47

DQ46

DQ45

DQ44

DQ43

DQ42

DQ41

DQ40

DQ4

DQ39

DQ38

DQ37

DQ36

DQ35

DQ34

DQ33

DQ32

DQ31

DQ30

DQ3

DQ29

DQ28

DQ27

DQ26

DQ25

DQ24

DQ23

DQ22

DQ21

DQ20

DQ2

DQ19

DQ18

DQ17

DQ16

DQ15

DQ14

DQ13

DQ12

DQ11

DQ10

DQ1

DQ0

DM7

DM6

DM5

DM4

DM3

DM2

DM1

DM0

CKE1

CKE0

CK1#

CK1

CK0#

CK0

CAS#

BA2

BA1

BA0

A9

A8

A7

A6

A5

A4

A3

A2

A15

A14

A13

A12

A11

A10_AP

A1

A0

BI
BI

+

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI

BI
BI

IN
IN

BI

IN
IN

IN
IN

IN

BI

IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN

IN
IN

IN

BI

IN
IN
IN

IN
IN

IN
IN

IN
IN
IN

BI

IN

IN
IN

IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

IN

BI

IN

BI

BI

BI

WWW.AliSaler.Com



07dc0c0609023203d30196f0ad00334a

07dc0c0609023203d30196f0ad00334a

0.5A

Note :

SO-DIMMA TS Address is 0x34

1A

0.5A

EMI

SO-DIMMA SPD Address is 0xA4

SANDY BRIDGE + IVY BRIDGE DG4.14

SI-0925

C4133

SI-0925

PN: 6010B0027401

SI-1012

4.32A

BOM CHANGE TO 6026B0221601DDR3 (4MM) P/N : 6026B0216701

21-OCT-2002XXX 25

1310xxxxx-0-0 X01

58

MODEL,PROJECT,FUNCTION

2
1

C
41

29

2
1

C
41

30

2
1

C
41

32

2
1

C
41

33

21 R41032 1C4135

204
203

25
20
19
14

196
195
190

13

189
185
184
179
178
173
172
168
167
162

9

161
156
155
151
150
145
144
139
138
134

8

133
128
127
72
71
66
65
61
60
55

3

54
49
48
44

43
38
37
32
31
26

2

1
126

199

99
94
93
88
87
82
81
76

124
123
118
117
112
111
106
105
100

75

30

125
122
77

G2
G1

198

CN4101

113

200
202
201
197

121
114

110

120
116

188
171
154
137
64
47
29
12

186
169
152
135
62
45
27
10

23
21
18

194
192
182
180

16

193
191
183
181
176
174
166
164
177
175

6

165
163
160
158
148
146
159
157
149
147

4

142
140
132
130
143
141
131
129
70
68

17

58
56
69
67
59
57
52
50
42
40

15

53
51
41
39
36
34
24
22
35
33

7
5

187
170
153
136
63
46
28
11

74
73

104
102
103
101

115

79
108
109

85
89
86
90
91
92
95
96

78
80

119
83
84

107

97
98 CN4101

21 R4113

2
1

R
41

10
2

1
R

41
11

2
1

R
41

15
2

1
R

41
14

2
1

R
41

16
2

1
R

41
17

2
1

C
41

18

2
1

C
41

19

2
1

C
41

20

2
1

C
41

21

2
1

C
41

22

2
1

C
41

23

2
1

C
41

24
2

1
C

41
31

2
1

C
41

25

2
1

C
41

26

2
1

C
41

27

2
1

C
41

28

M_B_DQ<3>

M_B_DQ<5>
M_B_DQ<6>
M_B_DQ<2>
M_B_DQ<8>
M_B_DQ<9>

M_B_DQ<10>
M_B_DQ<11>
M_B_DQ<12>

M_B_DQ<31>
M_B_DQ<29>

19

19

P3V3S

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

M_ODT3

FOX_AS0A626_U4R6_7H_204P

FOX_AS0A626_U4R6_7H_204P

M_B_WE#

PCH_3S_SMDAT
PCH_3S_SMCLK
SA1_DIM1
SA0_DIM1

M_CS#3
M_CS#2

M_B_RAS#

M_ODT2

M_B_DQS7_DP
M_B_DQS6_DP
M_B_DQS5_DP
M_B_DQS4_DP
M_B_DQS3_DP
M_B_DQS2_DP
M_B_DQS1_DP
M_B_DQS0_DP

M_B_DQS7_DN
M_B_DQS6_DN
M_B_DQS5_DN
M_B_DQS4_DN
M_B_DQS3_DN
M_B_DQS2_DN
M_B_DQS1_DN
M_B_DQS0_DN

M_B_DQ<60>
M_B_DQ<59>
M_B_DQ<56>
M_B_DQ<57>
M_B_DQ<63>
M_B_DQ<62>
M_B_DQ<61>
M_B_DQ<58>
M_B_DQ<50>
M_B_DQ<51>
M_B_DQ<52>
M_B_DQ<49>
M_B_DQ<55>
M_B_DQ<54>
M_B_DQ<53>
M_B_DQ<48>
M_B_DQ<47>
M_B_DQ<43>
M_B_DQ<40>
M_B_DQ<44>
M_B_DQ<42>
M_B_DQ<46>
M_B_DQ<45>
M_B_DQ<41>

M_B_DQ<4>

M_B_DQ<38>
M_B_DQ<39>
M_B_DQ<33>
M_B_DQ<32>
M_B_DQ<35>
M_B_DQ<34>
M_B_DQ<37>
M_B_DQ<36>
M_B_DQ<30>

M_B_DQ<28>
M_B_DQ<27>
M_B_DQ<26>
M_B_DQ<25>
M_B_DQ<24>
M_B_DQ<23>
M_B_DQ<22>
M_B_DQ<21>
M_B_DQ<20>

M_B_DQ<7>

M_B_DQ<19>
M_B_DQ<18>
M_B_DQ<17>
M_B_DQ<16>
M_B_DQ<15>
M_B_DQ<14>
M_B_DQ<13>

M_B_DQ<1>
M_B_DQ<0>

M_CKE3
M_CKE2
M_CLK_DDR3_DN
M_CLK_DDR3_DP
M_CLK_DDR2_DN
M_CLK_DDR2_DP

M_B_CAS#

M_B_BS2
M_B_BS1
M_B_BS0

M_B_A<9>
M_B_A<8>
M_B_A<7>
M_B_A<6>
M_B_A<5>
M_B_A<4>
M_B_A<3>
M_B_A<2>

M_B_A<15>
M_B_A<14>
M_B_A<13>
M_B_A<12>
M_B_A<11>
M_B_A<10>

M_B_A<1>
M_B_A<0>

19

19

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

19

19

19

19

2
.2

U
F

_
6

.3
V

_
3

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

2
.2

U
F

_
6

.3
V

_
3

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

19

1724

25

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

25

19

19

19

2427

2427

25

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

25

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

P0V75S_DIMM1_VREF_CAP0V75S_DIMM1_VREF_DQ

DIMM_DRAMRST#

RSC_0402_DYCSC0402_DY

1
K

_
1

%
_

2

CPUDDR_WR_VREF2_M

short_0402_15

SA1_DIM1

P1V35

P1V35

P0V675S

P0V75S_DIMM1_VREF_CA

P1V35

P3V3S

P0V75S_DIMM1_VREF_DQ

1
0

K
_

5
%

_
2

2
2

u
F

_
6

.3
V

_
5

2
2

u
F

_
6

.3
V

_
5

0
.1

u
F

_
1

6
V

_
2

1
K

_
1

%
_

2

1
K

_
1

%
_

2
1

K
_

1
%

_
2

1
0

K
_

5
%

_
2

2
2

u
F

_
6

.3
V

_
5

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

1
u

F
_

6
.3

V
_

2

A3 CS

DDR3 - 2

SA0_DIM1

DOC.NUMBER

DATE

SIZE CODE

8

8 7

7 6

6 5

5 4

3 2 1

D
D

CC

B

AA

4

1

ofSHEET

TITLE

CHANGE by

23

INVENTEC

REV

B

BI BI
BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI

BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI

BI
BI

BI
BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

BI
BI
BI

BI
BI

BI

VTT2

VTT1

VSS9

VSS8

VSS7

VSS6

VSS52

VSS51

VSS50

VSS5

VSS49

VSS48

VSS47

VSS46

VSS45

VSS44

VSS43

VSS42

VSS41

VSS40

VSS4

VSS39

VSS38

VSS37

VSS36

VSS35

VSS34

VSS33

VSS32

VSS31

VSS30

VSS3

VSS29

VSS28

VSS27

VSS26

VSS25

VSS24

VSS23

VSS22

VSS21

VSS20

VSS2

VSS19

VSS18

VSS17

VSS16

VSS15

VSS14

VSS13

VSS12

VSS11

VSS10

VSS1

VREF_DQ

VREF_CA

VDDSPD

VDD9

VDD8

VDD7

VDD6

VDD5

VDD4

VDD3

VDD2

VDD18

VDD17

VDD16

VDD15

VDD14

VDD13

VDD12

VDD11

VDD10

VDD1

RESET#

NCTEST

NC2

NC1

G2

G1

EVENT#

BI

WE#

SDA

SCL

SA1

SA0

S1#

S0#

RAS#

ODT1

ODT0

DQS7

DQS6

DQS5

DQS4

DQS3

DQS2

DQS1

DQS0

DQS#7

DQS#6

DQS#5

DQS#4

DQS#3

DQS#2

DQS#1

DQS#0

DQ9

DQ8

DQ7

DQ63

DQ62

DQ61

DQ60

DQ6

DQ59

DQ58

DQ57

DQ56

DQ55

DQ54

DQ53

DQ52

DQ51

DQ50

DQ5

DQ49

DQ48

DQ47

DQ46

DQ45

DQ44

DQ43

DQ42

DQ41

DQ40

DQ4

DQ39

DQ38

DQ37

DQ36

DQ35

DQ34

DQ33

DQ32

DQ31

DQ30

DQ3

DQ29

DQ28

DQ27

DQ26

DQ25

DQ24

DQ23

DQ22

DQ21

DQ20

DQ2

DQ19

DQ18

DQ17

DQ16

DQ15

DQ14

DQ13

DQ12

DQ11

DQ10

DQ1

DQ0

DM7

DM6

DM5

DM4

DM3

DM2

DM1

DM0

CKE1

CKE0

CK1#

CK1

CK0#

CK0

CAS#

BA2

BA1

BA0

A9

A8

A7

A6

A5

A4

A3

A2

A15

A14

A13

A12

A11

A10_AP

A1

A0

BI

BI
BI

IN

IN

BI
BI
BI

IN

BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI

IN
IN

BI

IN
IN

IN

IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

IN

IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN

IN

IN
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN

BI

BI
BI

BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI
BI

IN



07dc0c0609023203d30196f0ad00334a

07dc0c0609023203d30196f0ad00334a

SI-1016
SI-0925

CHIEF RIVER PCH
LOCATION 4700~4949
VER.01_20120807

Flash Descriptor Security Overide

HDA_SDO_PCH :
High : Enable
Low : Disable

SI-1016

PN: 6019B0955901

1ST: 6019B0955901

IC,FLASH MEMORY,64M,SOIC,8P,TR

2ND: 6019B0813101

EMI

OF THE PCH

WITHIN 500 MILS

R934,R935
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IF USE U9

EMI

MOUNT FOR DEBUG

REMOVE AT SI BUILD

D4400 OPEN

SI-1003

For HM70
SATA Pair1 Disabled
SATA Pair3 Disabled

SI-1003

SI-1003

2ND 6027B0091701

1ST 6027B0039401

SI-1017
PN: 6026B0219701-004

PV-1206
6018A0009301-004
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HDD LED
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CONNECTOR KEY BOARD 200~299
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PN: 6014A0013901_DY
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PV-1206
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PN: 6019B1032901

(WEBCAM 0.12A)

SI-1003
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PV-1207 EMI
SI-1016 EMI

Q3150
1st:6015B0110701
2nd:6015B0142901

Location 3150 ~ 3199
Ver.02_20120809

HDMI
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NCT3520W-H15
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Location 1700 ~ 1749

PN: 6026B0221501-001
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SATA HDD CABLE CONN on MB

SI-1003
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USB 3.0 CONN

PN: 6014A0013901

PN: 6014A0013901
PV-1206

PV-1206

SI-1012

PV-1130

SI-1003

SI-1016 D2500
SI-1012
SI-0925

(FOR DB BUILD)

SI-1016

SI-1016
SI-1003

1ST : 6019B1033001

2ND : 6019B0947301

PN: 6012B0416502
S3, S5: 0
S0: 1

2.5 AMP

TPS2543 SI-0925

PN--> 6019B0939201

SI-0925
SI-1005

PN : 6019B1033001

SI-1012

PN: 6015B0110701-001

SI-1017

SI-0925
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SI-1022
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PN: 6011B0159301

PN: 6019B1035901
USB CHARGING TPS2546

SIZE IS 0805
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X011310xxxxx-0-0

4021-OCT-2002XXX
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SI-1005
BOM CHANGE
PN: 6026B0248101
PM: TMP121004003

CARDREADER CONN

ZDIFF : 100 OHM

800mA

LOCATION: 800~899
VER_04 . 20120823

change to 220pF

40mil1A

★RTS5239GR = 6019B0928001

800mA

RTS5239
CARD READER

SI-0925
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X011310xxxxx-0-0
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WLAN

1ST : 6015B0110701

PN: 6026B0221501-001

PV-1206

PN: 60110GA0367T
SI-1003

0X1814

670285-001
0X103C0X103C

0X1838

0X168C
0X0032

HP P/N :

AR5B125
ATHEROS
MARILYN

670036-001
SUBSYSTEM VENDOR ID :

SUBSYSTEM ID :(SSID) 0X1839
0X539A

RALINK RT5390
FOXCONN
RIPPLE3

DEVICE ID :
VENDOR ID :

500mA

SI-0925
2ND : 6015B0142901
1ST : 6015B0110701

1.5A

1st : 6015B0122001
2nd : 6015B0122901

2ND : 6015B0142901

SI-0925

2nd : 6015B0142901
1st : 6015B0110701
Q1301

VER.02_20120816
Location 1300 ~ 1349

SI-0925

1ST : 6015B0110701

PV-1121

2ND : 6015B0142901
SI-0925

5842

X011310xxxxx-0-0
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Ver.01_20120807
Loctaion 1000 ~ 1099
G-Sensor

PN:6019B0914201
SMBUS ADDRESS IS "001100XB"

IF SA0 PAD IS CONNECTED TO GND, LSB IS "0"

2nd:6015B0122901
1st:6015B0122001
Q1002

SI-0925
SI-1022

2ND : 6015B0142901

PN: 6015B0122001_DY

HARDDRIVE PROTECTION

IF SA0 PAD IS CONNECTED TO VOLTAGE, LSB IS "1"

PN: 6019B0914201

1ST : 6015B0110701
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X011310xxxxx-0-0
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SI-1016 EMI

SI-1016 EMI

SI-1016
PN: 6014A0035301

180OHM, 1.5A , 0603
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FRONT SPEAKER
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VER.09_20120829
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1st : 6018B0060301
2nd : 6018B0054701

SI-0925

X9401

RTL8151
GSH-CG

LAN ( Controller)
Location 9400 ~ 9499
Ver.03_20120807

6019B1032001_RTL8151GSH-CG_10/100/1000
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PN: 6026B0245901

Location 9400 ~ 9499

RJ-45

SI-1003

1ST: 6011B0101001
2ND: 6011B0168901
SI-0925

D9400 White LED place on TOP side.
D9401 Amber LED place on Bottom side.

White LED

PN: 6011B0115101-001

SIZE : 1808

GiGa Transformer

LANKom P/N : 6016B0003202 LG-2413S-1
Bothhamd P/N : 6016B0000201 GST5009 LF

Amber LED

RMA ESD issue
C9406, C9407

Ver.06_20120813
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MB TO AUB CONNECTOR
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